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LOYOLA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), CHENNAI – 600 034 

U.G. DEGREE EXAMINATION – ALLIED 

THIRD SEMESTER – NOVEMBER 2022 

UCO 3402 – BASIC ACCOUNTING 
   

 

               Date: 01-12-2022                Dept. No.                                                Max. : 100 Marks 

    Time: 09:00 AM - 12:00 NOON                              
     

SECTION A 

Answer ALL the Questions                                                                     

1. Explain the following                                                                          (5 x 1 = 5) 

a) Balance Sheet K1 CO1 

b) Real Account K1 CO1 

c) Cost Sheet K1 CO1 

d) Break Even Point K1 CO1 

e) Current Ratio  K1 CO1 

2. Fill in the blanks                                                                           (5 x 1 = 5) 

a) The Objective of Accounting is to ascertain Profit _________ K1 CO1 

b) Current assets are assets which can be easily converted to ________ K1 CO1 

c) Cost of sales plus profit is _________ K1 CO1 

d) ____________is the additional cost of producing an additional unit of a product. K1 CO1 

e) Current assets excluding inventory and prepaid expenses is called as __________ K1 CO1 

3. Match the following                                                                (5 x 1 = 5) 

a) Factory Overhead            Machinery K2 CO1 

b) Tangible asset                   Inflow of cash K2 CO1 

c) Debt Equity Ratio              Variable Overhead K2 CO1 

d) Marginal cost                     Manufacturing Overhead K2 CO1 

e) Revenue                             Long term solvency K2 CO1 

4. True or False                                                     (5 x 1 = 5) 

a) Accounting does not include Book keeping.    K2 CO1 

b) Journal is a book of Prime entry.     K2 CO1 

c) Prime cost includes Direct material, Direct wages and Other Direct expenses.   K2 CO1 

d) Contribution is the difference between Sales and Marginal cost.    K2 CO1 

e) Turnover Ratios show how efficiently assets used to generate revenue from 

operations.   

K2 CO1 

SECTION B 

Answer any TWO of the following in 100 words                                                           (2 x 10 = 20) 

5. Explain in detail the various Accounting concepts. K3 CO2 

6. What are the various elements of cost in a cost sheet. K3 CO2 

7. Ascertain how much value of sales must be increased for the company to achieve 

Break even from the following information 

 Rs. 

Sales 

Fixed cost 

Variable cost 

4,00,000 

1,80,000 

2,50,000 
 

K3 CO2 
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8. During the year 2020, X Ltd, produced 50,000 units of a product. The following were 

the expenses:  

 Rs. 

Stock of raw materials on 01/01/2020 

Stock of raw materials on 31/12/2020 

Purchases 

Direct wages 

Direct expenses 

Factory expenses 

Office expenses 

Selling expenses 

 

10,000 

20,000 

1,60,000 

75,000 

25,000 

37,500 

62,500 

25,000 

Prepare a Cost sheet showing cost per unit and total cost at each stage.  

K3 CO2 

SECTION C 

Answer any TWO of the following in 100 words                                                            (2 x 10 = 20) 

9. What are the Objectives of Ratio Analysis? State also the Advantages and Limitations 

of Ratio Analysis. 

K4 CO3 

10. Explain Marginal Costing. What are the features of Marginal costing? K4 CO3 

11. Journalise the following transactions 

2020                   Rs. 

April 1 

         5 

 

       18 

       30 

May 12 

        22 

            23 

            25 

           27 

        

 

Sold goods to Kapil 

Cash received from Kapil and allowed him 

discount of Rs.200 

Kapil purchased goods 

Received cash from Kapil on account 

Purchased goods from Arun on credit 

Paid Arun cash 

Withdrew money for personal use 

Bought Furniture 

Deposited money in Bank 

  6,000 

 

5,800 

8,000 

4,500 

12,000 

12,000 

   3,000 

 10,000 

  5,000 

 

K4 CO3 

12. From the following balances of Mr Valan’s ledger, prepare a Trial Balance as  on 31 

st Dec., 2019 

    Rs  Rs 

Building 

Bills payable 

Capital 

Investment 

Purchases 

Printing & Stationery 

Sales 

Cash in Hand 

Purchase Returns (cr.) 

Plant & Machinery 

Salary 

Drawings 

Debtors 

7,000 

4,000 

50,000 

5,200 

90,000 

1000 

1,00,000 

6,500 

8,000 

11,000 

1,500 

5,000 

20,200 

Bank (Cr.) 

Insurance 

Sales Returns (Dr.) 

Bills Receivable 

Stock 

Commission (cr.) 

Rent 

Int. Receivable  

Salary payable 

Carriage 

Creditors  

Advertisement 

12,000 

400 

10,000 

4,800 

25,000 

600 

5,400 

200 

1,200 

3,000 

16,000 

600 

 
 

K4 CO3 
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SECTION D 

Answer any ONE of the following                                                                                     (1 x 20 = 20) 

13. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ganesh Started his Business on 1st April 2020 with Rs 2,00,000 as their capital. 

Following were the transactions for one month:     
          

2020 

April  

      Rs. 

1 

2 

 

5 

6 

8 

15 

16 

20 

21 

23 

25 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Paid into bank 

Purchased furniture from Vivek 

furniture Ltd.,on credit 

Purchased goods from Sailesh 

Sold goods on credit to Silambarasan 

Paid to Vivek furniture Ltd.,Cash 

Paid wages in cash 

Issued cheque to Sailesh 

Received from Silambarasan 

Paid into Bank 

Cash sales 

Cash Purchases 

Goods withdrawn for personal use 

Cash withdrawn for personal use 

Paid for stationery 

Paid salaries by cheque 

10,000 

 

5000 

9,000 

3,500 

5,000 

200 

7000 

1500 

1500 

3500 

1,800 

500 

750 

100 

1,000 

Give Journal Entries and prepare ledger accounts. 

K5 CO4 

14. From the following Trial Balance of Raguram, Prepare, Trading and Profit and Loss 

Account  for the year ended December 31st 2020 and a Balance sheet as on that date.  

                   Trial Balance  

  Debit  

   Rs.   

  Credit  

      Rs.  

Capital  

Sales  

Purchases 

Salaries  

Rent  

Insurance  

Drawings  

Machinery  

Bank balance  

Cash  

Stock (1-1-2020) 

Debtors  

Creditors  

1,40,000 

30,000 

15,000 

3000 

50,000 

2,80,000 

45,000 

20,000 

52,000 

25,000 

3,00,000 

3,50,000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

10,000 

 6,60,000 6,60,000 

 Adjustments Required: 

a) Stock on 31-12-2020 Rs 49,000 

b) Outstanding salaries Rs 3,000 

c) Rent paid in advance  Rs 2,000 

d) Insurance Prepaid   Rs 900  

K5 CO4 
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SECTION E 

Answer any ONE of the following                                                                              (1 x 20 = 20) 

15. 
 

The accounts of Pleasant Company Ltd., show the following details for the 

year 2020: 

                    Rs. 

Materials 

Labour 

Factory overhead 

Administrative overhead 

3,50,000 

2,70,000 

   81,000 

  56,080 

It is estimated that Rs.1,000 for Material and Rs.700 for Labour will be 

required for one unit of the finished product for quotation purpose. 

Absorb Factory overheads on the basis of Labour and Administrative 

overheads on the basis of works cost. A profit of 12.5% on selling price is 

required on quotations. 

i.) Prepare a Cost sheet and 

ii.) Prepare a statement of the selling price per unit of the finished 

product. 

16. From the trading activities of Naveen Ltd., Calculate 

i.) Gross profit ratio  ii.) Net profit ratio  iii.) Operating cost ratio  

iv.) Operating profit ratio 

Statement of Profit and Loss 

         Rs. 

Revenue from operations 

Other Income: 

      Income from investments 

TOTAL REVENUES 

Expenses: 

      Purchases of stock-in-trade 

      Change in inventories 

      Finance costs 

      Other expenses (Administration & Selling) 

TOTAL EXPENSES 

Profit before tax 

20,000 

 

200 

20,200 

 

17,000 

-1,000 

300 

2,400 

18,700 

1,500 
 

 

 

K6 
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