## LOYOLA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), CHENNAI – 600 034



## **U.G.** DEGREE EXAMINATION – **ALLIED**

## THIRD SEMESTER - NOVEMBER 2022

## **UCO 3402 - BASIC ACCOUNTING**

Date: 01-12-2022	Dept. No.	Max. : 100 Marks
Time: 09:00 AM - 12:00 N	OON	

	SECTION A		
Ans	swer ALL the Questions		
1.	Explain the following	(5 x 1	l = <b>5</b> )
a)	Balance Sheet	K1	CO1
b)	Real Account	K1	CO1
c)	Cost Sheet	K1	CO1
d)	Break Even Point	K1	CO1
e)	Current Ratio	K1	CO1
2.	Fill in the blanks	(5 x 1	= 5)
a)	The Objective of Accounting is to ascertain Profit	K1	CO1
b)	Current assets are assets which can be easily converted to	K1	CO1
c)	Cost of sales plus profit is	K1	CO1
d)	is the additional cost of producing an additional unit	of a product.	CO1
e)	Current assets excluding inventory and prepaid expenses is called as	S K1	CO1
3.	Match the following	(5 x 1	l = <b>5</b> )
a)	Factory Overhead Machinery	K2	CO1
b)	Tangible asset Inflow of cash	K2	CO1
c)	Debt Equity Ratio Variable Overhead	K2	CO1
d)	Marginal cost Manufacturing Overhead	K2	CO1
e)	Revenue Long term solvency	K2	CO1
4.	True or False	(5 x 1	= 5)
a)	Accounting does not include Book keeping.	K2	CO1
b)	Journal is a book of Prime entry.	K2	CO1
c)	Prime cost includes Direct material, Direct wages and Other Direct	expenses. K2	CO1
d)	Contribution is the difference between Sales and Marginal cost.	K2	CO1
e)	Turnover Ratios show how efficiently assets used to generate revenue	ue from K2	CO1
	operations.		
	SECTION B		
	swer any TWO of the following in 100 words	$(2 \times 10 = 20)$	-
5.	Explain in detail the various Accounting concepts.	K3	CO2
6.	What are the various elements of cost in a cost sheet.	K3	CO2
7.	Ascertain how much value of sales must be increased for the compa	any to achieve K3	CO2
	Break even from the following information		
	Rs.		
	Sales 4,00,000		
	Fixed cost 1,80,000		
	Variable cost 2,50,000		

8.	During the year	r 2020, X Ltd	, produced 3	50,000 units of	a produc	t. The fo	ollowing were	К3	CO2
	the expenses:								
					Rs.				
	Stock of raw i	materials on 0	1/01/2020		10,000	)			
	Stock of raw i	materials on 3	1/12/2020		20,000				
	Purchases				1,60,000	)			
	Direct wages				75,000				
	Direct expens	es			25,000	)			
	Factory expen	ises			37,500	)			
	Office expens	es			62,500	)			
	Selling expens	ses			25,000	)			
	Prepare a Cost	sheet showing	g cost per ui	nit and total cos	t at each	stage.			
				<b>SECTION C</b>					
Ansy	wer any TWO						` `	10 = 2	
9.		•	Ratio Analys	sis? State also th	ne Advai	ntages ar	nd Limitations	K4	CO3
	of Ratio Analy								
10.				features of Mar	rginal co	sting?		K4	CO3
11.	Journalise the f	following tran	sactions					K4	CO3
	2020						Rs.		
	April 1	Sold goods					6,000		
	5			pil and allowed	him				
		discount of	Rs.200				5,800		
	18	Kapil purch	ased goods				8,000		
	30		_	pil on account			4,500		
	May 12			Arun on credit			12,000		
	22	Paid Arun c	ash				12,000		
	23	Withdrew m	• •	ersonal use			3,000		
	25	Bought Furn					10,000		
	27	Deposited n	noney in Ba	nk			5,000		
									200
12.		wing balances	of Mr Vala	n's ledger, prep	oare a Tr	ial Balar	nce as on 31	K4	CO3
	st Dec., 2019		<b>.</b>	T			I		
	D !!!!		Rs	D 1 (G )		Rs			
	Building	1	7,000	Bank (Cr.)		12,000			
	Bills payal	ole	4,000	Insurance	(D)	400			
	Capital		50,000	Sales Returns		10,000			
	Investmen	t	5,200	Bills Receivab	ole	4,800			
	Purchases	G:	90,000	Stock		25,000			
	_	Stationery	1000	Commission (	cr.)	600 5 400			
	Sales	1	1,00,000	Rent		5,400			
	Cash in Ha		6,500	Int. Receivable		200			
		Returns (cr.)	8,000	Salary payable		1,200			
	Plant & M	achinery	11,000	Carriage		3,000			
	Salary		1,500	Creditors		16,000			
	Drawings		5,000	Advertisemen	t	600			
	Debtors		20,200						

			SECTI	ON D				
Ans	wer any ONE of t	he following				(1 x	20 = 2	20)
13.	Ganesh Started h	is Business on 1st A	pril 2020 v	vith Rs 2,00	,000 as their	capital.	K5	CO4
	Following were the	he transactions for	one month:					
	2020				Rs.			
	April							
	1	Paid into bank			10,000			
	2	Purchased furnit	ure from V	ivek				
		furniture Ltd.,on	credit		5000			
	5	Purchased goods	from Saile	esh	9,000			
	6	Sold goods on cr			3,500			
	8	Paid to Vivek fu		,Cash	5,000			
	15	Paid wages in ca			200			
	16	Issued cheque to			7000			
	20	Received from S	ilambarasa	n	1500			
	21	Paid into Bank			1500			
	23 25	Cash sales Cash Purchases			3500			
	$\begin{vmatrix} 23 \\ 27 \end{vmatrix}$	Goods withdraw	n for person	nal uca	1,800 500			
	$\begin{vmatrix} 27 \\ 28 \end{vmatrix}$	Cash withdrawn	-		750			
	29	Paid for stationer	=	ar usc	100			
	30	Paid salaries by	=		1,000			
		ries and prepare led		ts.	1,000			
14.		ng Trial Balance of			ding and Pro	fit and Loss	K5	CO4
		year ended Decemb	_	=	_			
		Tria	al Balance					
				Debit	Credit			
				Rs.	Rs.			
	C	apital		1,40,000	3,00,000			
		ales		30,000	3,50,000			
		ırchases		15,000				
		alaries		3000				
		ent		50,000				
		surance		2,80,000				
		rawings		45,000				
		achinery		20,000				
		ank balance		52,000				
		ash		25,000				
		ock (1-1-2020)						
		ebtors			10.000			
		reditors		<i>( (</i> 0 000	10,000			
	\ \ \dim \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	uto Dogovino de		6,60,000	6,60,000			
		nts Required: on 31-12-2020	Pa 40 000					
	, and the second		Rs 49,000					
	, and the second	anding salaries	Rs 3,000 Rs 2,000					
	_	oaid in advance nce Prepaid	Rs 2,000 Rs 900					
	u) msura	noc i repaid	100					

		SECT	ION E							
	ver an	ny ONE of the following	(1	x 20 = 20 )	1					
5.		The accounts of Pleasant Company Ltd., year 2020:	show the following details for the	e K6	CO					
			Rs.							
		Materials	3,50,000							
		Labour	2,70,000							
		Factory overhead	81,000							
		Administrative overhead	56,080							
		It is estimated that Rs.1,000 for Material	and Rs.700 for Labour will be							
		required for one unit of the finished prod	uct for quotation purpose.							
		Absorb Factory overheads on the basis o	f Labour and Administrative							
		overheads on the basis of works cost. A J	profit of 12.5% on selling price is							
		required on quotations.								
		i.) Prepare a Cost sheet and								
		<u> -</u>	ling price per unit of the finished							
		product.								
	16.	· ·								
		i.) Gross profit ratio ii.) Net profit ratio iii.) Operating cost ratio								
		iv.) Operating profit ratio								
		Statement of Profit and Loss								
		Rs.								
		Revenue from operations	20,000							
		Other Income:								
		Income from investments	200							
		TOTAL REVENUES	20,200							
		Expenses:	17.000							
		Purchases of stock-in-trade	17,000							
		Change in inventories	-1,000							
		Finance costs	300							
		Other expenses (Administration & S								
		TOTAL EXPENSES  Profit before tax	18,700 1,500							
		From before tax	1,500							

\*\*\*\*\*\*